NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE BLIND OF VIRGINIA

CHAPTER / DIVISION CONTACTS
PRESIDENT
Fredric Schroeder

9522 Lagersfield Circle

Vienna, VA  22181
Home:  (703) 319-9226
Cell:

fschroeder@sks.com
1st VICE PRESIDENT
Michael Kasey

1305 Prince Edward Street

Fredericksburg, VA 22401
Home:  (540) 368-1736
Cell:  (540) 760-3885

michaelgkasey@verizon.net
2nd VICE PRESIDENT

Althea Pittman

15018 Par Place

Melfa, VA  23410
Home:  (757) 787-3853
Cell:  (757) 617-2882
altheapittman@yahoo.com
RECORDING SECRETARY

Stewart Prost

736 West Princess Anne Road, Unit 1

Norfolk, VA  23517
Home:  (757) 622-2797
Cell:  (757) 572-6891

sdprost@cox.net
CORRESPONDING SECRETARY

Mary Durbin

700 Biltmore Drive

Virginia Beach, VA  23454
Home:  (757) 431-1205
Cell:  (757) 472-2495

mrdurbin@cox.net
TREASURER

Mark Roane

3230 Grove Avenue

Richmond, VA  23221
Home:  (804) 262-7057
Cell:  (318) 243-6445

mwroane@mindspring.com
BLUE RIDGE CHAPTER
Kathy Owen
319 Carlton Road

Charlottesville, VA  22902
Home:  (434) 293-3556
Cell:  (434) 962-8244

kcowen@embarqmail.com
CHESAPEAKE BAY CHAPTER

Mary Durbin
700 Biltmore Drive

Virginia Beach, VA  23454
Home:  (757) 431-1205

Cell:  (757) 472-2495

mrdurbin@cox.net
EASTERN SHORE CHAPTER

Althea Pittman

15018 Par Place

Melfa, VA  23410

Home:  (757) 787-3853

Cell:  (757) 617-2882

altheapittman@yahoo.com
FAIRFAX CHAPTER

Cathy Schroeder

9522 Lagersfield Circle

Vienna, VA  22181
Home:  (703) 319-9226

Cell:  (703) 599-1960
cschroeder@atpco.net
FREDERICKSBURG AREA CHAPTER

Michael Kasey
1305 Prince Edward Street

Fredericksburg, VA 22401
Home:  (540) 368-1736

Cell:  (540) 760-3885

michaelgkasey@verizon.net
GREATER STAUNTON CHAPTER

Dawn Jenkins
500 C Street, Apt. 203

Staunton, VA  24401
Home:  (540) 885-9814
Cell:  (540) 525-7546

dawn0713@comcast.net
GREATER WARRENTON CHAPTER

(no information available)
GREATER WILLIAMSBURG CHAPTER

Corlis Jones

6103 Mooretown Road

Williamsburg, VA  23188
Home:  (757) 565-1185
Cell:

cmjones153@verizon.net
PENINSULA CHAPTER
Andre Tynes

439 Lester Road, Unit 2

Newport News, VA  23601
Home:  (757) 503-0366
Cell:  (757) 594-6111

atynes1@verizon.net
POTOMAC CHAPTER

Tracy Soforenko

1511 North Jackson Street

Arlington, VA  22201
Home:  (703) 522-8182
Cell:  (202) 285-4595

potomacnfb@verizon.net
PRINCE WILLIAM CHAPTER

Jody Silverberg

6134 Oaklawn Lane

Woodbridge, VA  22193
Home:  (703) 730-1716
Cell:  (703) 501-2301

mozbud@aol.com
RICHMOND CHAPTER

Jennifer Kennedy

1018 West Clay Street, Apt. A

Richmond, VA  23220
Home:
Cell:  (330) 465-6245

msjenniferkennedy@gmail.com
SPRINGFIELD CHAPTER
Joy Relton
4515 Roundhill Road

Alexandria, VA  22310
Home:  (703) 971-0745
Cell:
jrelton@verizon.net
TIDEWATER CHAPTER
Stewart Prost

736 West Princess Anne Road, Unit 1

Norfolk, VA  23517
Home:  (757) 622-2797

Cell:  (757) 572-6891

sdprost@cox.net
WINCHESTER CHAPTER
(no information available)
(Diabetics Division)

(no information available)

VIRGINIANS WITH DUAL SENSORY IMPAIRMENT

(Deaf Blind Division)
Valerie Luther

8612 Peach Grove Road

Richmond, VA  23237
Home:  (804) 271-8285
Cell:

valuther@vcu.edu
VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF BLIND MERCHANTS

(Merchants Division)
John Jones
11724 Shallow Cove Drive

Chester, VA  23836

Home:  (804) 530-9995

Cell:  (804) 839-8237

jpj1955@aol.com
VIRGINIA PARENTS OF BLIND CHILDREN
(Parents Division)
Zina Lewis

3204 Sir Meliot Drive

Chesapeake, VA  23323
Home:
Cell:  (757) 535-8232

zlewis1162@hotmail.com
VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF BLIND STUDENTS
(Students Division)
Brittany Savage
15 South Coalter Street, Apt. 4

Staunton, VA  24401
Home:
Cell:  (804) 824-3818

tanielizabeth21@yahoo.com
VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION TO PROMOTE THE USE OF BRAILLE

Sandy Halverson

810 22nd Street South

Arlington, VA  22202
Home:  (703) 379-1141
Cell:  (703) 400-6890

sandyh50@verizon.net
